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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 23

 41,066 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,035 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 147 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 703 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  49,951 

(147)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  49,804 

 23,114 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,308 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 2,154 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 591 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 355 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ABUL HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANA ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ANGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULAM RASOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONOHUE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM REEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARGARET WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRET WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADAVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MCMAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE ZACHAPOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHIARAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,576 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Unrecorded  2,228 

Assembly District 24

 33,310 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,642 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 209 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 465 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,626 

(209)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,417 

 29,547 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,057 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 891 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 364 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 839 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALAYA SADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 8 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHANA EMU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEM ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY INGBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OCCONFFN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR SCHWORTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARIF SHENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,756 

Unrecorded  2,661 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 25

 29,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,590 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 289 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 500 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,600 

(289)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,311 

 20,384 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,353 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,045 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 393 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 3,008 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTONIDAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LAGGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GANEESH GENUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY BUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS CAESAR ZEPPELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHER AL-AKHRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIUCHAEL S MASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHENB ZITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,213 

Unrecorded  3,098 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 26

 40,288 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,861 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 281 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 396 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  55,826 

(281)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  55,545 

 26,669 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,369 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,887 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 553 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,873 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALEXANDER J. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA VALERIE AIDAN-MATTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK ZAWFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANOR FIRMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER UMPLEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG KEL LEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE OMARI WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVAM BHASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SCHLASS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,396 

Unrecorded  3,149 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 27

 33,321 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,415 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 487 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 678 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,901 

(487)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,414 

 24,670 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,923 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,069 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 442 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,123 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 AHARON Z SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN PILICER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN ENGLARD (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA R. LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK URTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARAV HAGAON DOVID HARRIS SHLITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ENGLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL PESKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KEAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERRIE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRANDA ZUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL KABIR ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KUBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,286 

Unrecorded  3,128 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 28

 38,293 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 14,512 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 443 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 587 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  53,835 

(443)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  53,392 

 29,138 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 17,780 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,487 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 607 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 1,189 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALLA ROYTBERG (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE NORVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARBY SANTAMOR-SAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT OFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 6 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSCOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELQUIADES GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA NICOLE ANTONIO TIU (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM M. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  50,254 

Unrecorded  3,138 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 29

 40,505 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,396 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 479 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,476 

(96)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,380 

 44,693 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,066 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 324 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 244 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 172 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C ZUSAIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIOUS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENUER HOXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON ST. CHARLES GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHURWAYNE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  48,533 

Unrecorded  1,847 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 30

 36,055 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,666 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 329 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 394 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,444 

(329)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,115 

 26,127 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 14,324 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1,360 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 512 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 800 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIF UILAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA CASSATT (WRITE-IN)

 10 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAHALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLARK QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG WHYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON ARTEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SPARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA MORLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 30

 1 TARIQ SHASAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCUER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,190 

Unrecorded  2,925 

Assembly District 31

 33,346 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,415 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 71 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 555 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,387 

(71)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,316 

 33,379 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,161 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 400 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 233 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 199 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA HYNDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA NICOLE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK FINKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPREET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAHLII THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA MARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT K. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,406 

Unrecorded  1,910 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 32

 39,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,032 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 43 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 532 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  46,660 

(43)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  46,617 

 40,939 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,906 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 274 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 303 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 166 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYMOND JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SELASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHMAEL MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CIANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE KATALLOGE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,617 

Unrecorded  2,000 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 33

 43,908 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,182 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 485 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  54,686 

(111)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  54,575 

 44,979 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,019 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 657 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 365 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 339 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ANTHONY K. LINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVAN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH RADWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON A. SHORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMATINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BAEZ SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FOZETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWYA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER BEERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  52,400 

Unrecorded  2,175 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 34

 28,267 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,418 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 193 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 339 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,217 

(193)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,024 

 24,403 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,013 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 624 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 362 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 742 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTIN LAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BASTAMANTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMITRI KARAPETRIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEMO ALIQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORA LUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MATTOS (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  33,185 

Unrecorded  2,839 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 35

 25,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,696 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 351 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,065 

(96)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,969 

 21,756 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,152 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 507 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 299 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 823 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN HARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENITO GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDISON D RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV JANASHVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA J VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR BASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,572 

Unrecorded  2,397 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 36

 37,641 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 12,674 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 686 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 459 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,460 

(686)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,774 

 35,458 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,251 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 917 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 403 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 643 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ADAM NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS ARGYRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTEMI PANGRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY O'RIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 19 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PAUL QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE ELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI DUMMIL (WRITE-IN)

 4 GEORGE SOUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA SABER-TEHRANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVURAT OFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MALAFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURGEN KLOPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GABRIEL COLON-CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW M. LUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T.J. GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK STEPHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 36

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STAN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAURAIZ ELLAHI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,755 

Unrecorded  3,019 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 37

 38,154 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 11,639 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 337 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 535 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,665 

(337)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,328 

 35,979 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,709 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 883 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 527 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 884 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 AMANDA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND SEERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HERKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF RIBEIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COATA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 10 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA L. CEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 9 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN RUFFIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOSSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRCH WAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAJMUL ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RODRIGUEZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN STUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSEL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GRISSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN COREY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

Page 17 of 28



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 37

 3 STAN MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KOLACK (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,075 

Unrecorded  3,253 

Assembly District 38

 30,053 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,596 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 502 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  37,247 

(96)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  37,151 

 23,964 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,760 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 943 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 470 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 529 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENOS CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKSON LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNUEL GULLOPU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,707 

Unrecorded  2,444 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 39

 22,933 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,254 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 165 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 263 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,615 

(165)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,450 

 18,824 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,595 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 462 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 259 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 824 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ALAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRADO CODUAO (WRITE-IN)

 6 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 4 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PELTROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETE ATHANASOP-OULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN HERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED AZMAL (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,002 

Unrecorded  2,448 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Assembly District 40

 22,344 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,014 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 178 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 301 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,837 

(178)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,659 

 14,817 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,375 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 681 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 280 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 2,719 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 2 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRALSIKA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOR LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOOSHA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  26,907 

Unrecorded  2,752 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 613,680 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 168,037 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4,257 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 8,524 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  794,498 

(4,257)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  790,241 

 518,840 DONOVAN J. RICHARDS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 182,121 JOANN ARIOLA (REPUBLICAN)

 16,565 JOANN ARIOLA (CONSERVATIVE)

 7,207 JOANN ARIOLA (SAVE OUR CITY)

 17,227 DAO YIN (RED DRAGON)

 1 ABUL HASAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM NICHOLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHARON Z SHMULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AISHA BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN PILICER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAYA SADEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER J. SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA VALERIE AIDAN-MATTE (WRITE-IN)

 5 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA HYNDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLA ROYTBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN HARTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMANDA RUIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS ARGYRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 5 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA NICOLE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY FONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY K. LINTON (WRITE-IN)

 18 ANTHONY MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY STOSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO ANTONIDAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GRAMSCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIF UILAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARMAND SEERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTEMI PANGRIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 ARTURO SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ASSATA SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY O'RIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEHRUJ SHIKDAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 BENITO GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C ZUSAIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN LAGGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE SEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 5 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BINYAMIN ENGLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANNA CASSATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROOK ZAWFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGS BUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANOR FIRMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANTIN LAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HERKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN JEOVANNY BASTAMANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK FINKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE NORVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFF RIBEIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COATA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONNER UMPLEBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORRADO CODUAO (WRITE-IN)

 66 COSTA CONSTANTINIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMARIS CLOUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA JEFFREY-WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL RAHALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA R. LEBWOHL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARBY SANTAMOR-SAAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIOUS PRESLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PAUL QUILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROSASCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SOLOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAYMOND JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEANNA L. CEPEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE ELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH GRUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEIRDRE FEERICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE KEEHAN-SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERMOT SMYTH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 DIMITRI KARAPETRIDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONAVAN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDISON D RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT OFFEN (WRITE-IN)

 27 ELIZABETH CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELKANA ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELMAHDI DUMMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENOS CHAPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENUER HOXHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ANDRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CALABRESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVERLY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARHANA EMU (WRITE-IN)

 7 FRANCISCO MOYA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK URTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN D. ROOSEVELT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GANEESH GENUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEM ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 4 GEORGE SOUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRALSIKA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY ANGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY LASAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GULAM RASOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SELASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANA SABER-TEHRANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARAV HAGAON DOVID HARRIS SHLITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRIS BERINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY BUSTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLEL ENGLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HONG KEL LEUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 IMAN MAHDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH RADWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISHMAEL MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL PESKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVURAT OFREN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 JACKSON LAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB DE GROM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB MALAFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CLARK QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J TRIKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES MONGELUZO (WRITE-IN)

 9 JAMES QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 22 JAMES VAN BRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPREET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON A. SHORTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY INGBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELLO BIAFRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERMATINE WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN CUYETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DONOHUE JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHNNY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE BAEZ SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CIANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH OCCONFFN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PELTROCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS CAESAR ZEPPELI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JURGEN KLOPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAHLII THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMIL KEAWCZYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE OMARI WEST (WRITE-IN)

 9 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSCOWITZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 KATHERINE HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN RUFFIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAYLA FELDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY MEDRANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERRIE FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRISALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MONTAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHARI WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DOSSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE SHERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE WINTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON ST. CHARLES GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD DUVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD FOZETH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY G. COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV JANASHVICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIAM REEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS GABRIEL COLON-CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAHER AL-AKHRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANNUEL GULLOPU (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARGARET WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRET WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA J VALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MIRANDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK J BIBLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAT CHRISTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW GORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW M. LUKAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEG WHYTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELQUIADES GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BISTREICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PADAVONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL T.J. GLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MCMAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 MIKE DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRANDA ZUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRCH WAXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIUCHAEL S MASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAJMUL ALAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NANCY CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED HYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEMO ALIQUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESTER RAMIREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLE DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK STEPHANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKKI HARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOOR LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 2 NORA LUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIKA MARAJ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOOSHA LATIF (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA NICOLE ANTONIO TIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL JUSER (WRITE-IN)

 5 PAUL VALLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 4 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETE ATHANASOP-OULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER VALLONE JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAMSEY BELCADHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL KABIR ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA GUAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENEE ZACHAPOWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CHIARAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT EDDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER RODRIGUEZ III (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON ARTEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RORY BARTHEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN STUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 RUSSEL WILSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN GRISSETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN HALLAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM MAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SPARKS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAYWALAH KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT K. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR BASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOUR SCHWORTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARIF SHENS (WRITE-IN)

 12 SHARON LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN COREY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWNA MORLOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWYA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIRLEY HUNTLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIVAM BHASIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHURWAYNE JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 2 STAN MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 STAN MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY KUBRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 STANLEY MORSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHENB ZITOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN DOMINQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN HERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN S. LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDNEY TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYED AZMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIA MATTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ SHASAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE KOLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS GEBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS O'BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAINE (WRITE-IN)

 15 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MCCABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCUER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 230 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 VICKIE PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR VALENCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINSON J. FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER BEERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Queens), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/1/2020 11:13:04AM

Total for Borough President (Queens) - Queens County

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER SCHLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM M. KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONG DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVONNE KATALLOGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAURAIZ ELLAHI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  742,830 

Unrecorded  47,411 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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